Headline: New shares of NEP to be traded on March 8, 2018

Security Symbol:  NEP, SET

Announcement Details

Additional listed securities

Subject

Company hame

Old capital (baht)

- Common stock (Unit: shares)
Number of additional shares

- Common stock (Unit: shares)
New capital (baht)

- Common stock (Unit: shares)
Par value (baht per share)
Allocated to

Offering price (baht per share)
Subscription and payment period

Trading date

Additional listed shares
NEP REALTY AND INDUSTRY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED (NEP)
1,865,376,587.00

1,865,376,587

460,000,000

2,325,376,587.00

2,325,376,587

1.00

VAVA PACK CO.,LTD. totaling 460 million shares
0.405

From 22-Feb-2018 to 23-Feb-2018

08-Mar-2018



