Headline: New shares of NEP to be traded on March 8, 2018

Security Symbol: NEP, SET

Announcement Details

Additional listed securities	
Subject	Additional listed shares
Company name	NEP REALTY AND INDUSTRY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED (NEP)
Old capital (baht)	1,865,376,587.00
- Common stock (Unit: shares)	1,865,376,587
Number of additional shares	
- Common stock (Unit: shares)	460,000,000
New capital (baht)	2,325,376,587.00
- Common stock (Unit: shares)	2,325,376,587
Par value (baht per share)	1.00
Allocated to	VAVA PACK CO.,LTD. totaling 460 million shares
Offering price (baht per share)	0.405
Subscription and payment period	From 22-Feb-2018 to 23-Feb-2018
Trading date	08-Mar-2018